PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doron Oron	01/08/2006
Ram Oron	01/08/2006
Moshe Oron	01/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	22A Raoul Valenberg St.	
City:	Tel-Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10558988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: crivera@jenkens.com
Correspondent Name: Jenkens & Gilchrist

Address Line 1: 225 West Washington St., Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55219-00011USPX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Rudisill

Total Attachments: 2

source=55219-11USPX#page1.tif source=55219-11USPX#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0278

500070450

\$40 00 00

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEE N:

DORON NEVO an Israeli citizen 15 Yaakov Hazan Street Ra'anana 43563, ISRAEL RAM ORON an Israeli citizen 18 Chen Boulevard Rehovot 76469, ISRAEL

MOSHE ORON an Israeli citizen 26 Busel Street Rehovot 76469, ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors")

OF THE FIRST PART

and

KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. 22a Raoul Valenberg St. Ramat-Hachayal Industrial Park P.O.Box 58089 Tel-Aviv 61580, Israel

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS are the Applicants of certain new and useful improvements in LASER PULSE GENERATOR for which ASSIGNORS have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by ASSIGNORS concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS are the Applicants of the following United States pending patent application:

Number*	Country	Month/Day/Year Filed
10/558,988	US	December 1, 2005

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert above* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 55219-00011USPX as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office, if this information is unavailable.

WHEREAS said ASSIGNORS are desirous of assigning their right, title and interest in and to the beforementioned Patent Applications and the Patents to be granted thereon, to said ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS said ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and for the beforementioned Patent Applications and the Patents to be granted thereon from the ASSIGNORS,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and

CHICAGO 322407v1 55219-00011USPX

PATENT

REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0279

Jenkens & Gilchrist Customer No.: 30,223

to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto caused these presents to be duly executed by their hands and duly authorized signing officer, respectively, the day and year hereinbelow written.

Date: 8 January 2006

Date: 8 January 2006	Doron Nevo
Date: 1 jan 2006	Ram Oron
Date: 8 January 2006	Moshe Oron
Witness signature	

This Assignment is Accepted on behalf of Assignee KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.

By Director

By ______, Director

Date:

CHICAGO 322407v1 55219-00011USPN

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

Mirit Romano-Ethel